Contents

Acknowledgements
Introduction
1 Background
2 The Montessori approach
3 The Montessori early years curriculum

4 Montessori practice and the Early Years Foundation
Stage: exploration of the principles and their reflection
in statutory guidance

5 Montessori practice and the Early Years Foundation
Stage: exploration of learning and development

6 Observing and assessing effective early learning in
Montessori classrooms

7 Montessori practice in theUnited Kingdom today

Appendix 1 How the early learning goals are met at a
Montessori nursery

Vii

12

32

57

65

79

85

90



Contents

Appendix 2 The Safeguarding and Welfare Requirements
(DfE, 2012)

Appendix 3 Comparing the EYFS Statutory Frameworks:
2014 with 2012

Appendix 4 Montessori activities and materials
Bibliography

Index

Vi

127

133

135

146

149



