Contents

	Acknowledgements	vii
	Introduction	1
1	Background	5
2	The Montessori approach	12
3	The Montessori early years curriculum	32
4	Montessori practice and the Early Years Foundation Stage: exploration of the principles and their reflection in statutory guidance	57
5	Montessori practice and the Early Years Foundation Stage: exploration of learning and development	65
6	Observing and assessing effective early learning in Montessori classrooms	79
7	Montessori practice in the United Kingdom today	85
A	ppendix 1 How the early learning goals are met at a Montessori nursery	90

Appendix 2 The Safeguarding and Welfare Requirements (DfE, 2012)	127
Appendix 3 Comparing the EYFS Statutory Frameworks: 2014 with 2012	133
Appendix 4 Montessori activities and materials	135
Bibliography	146
Index	149